
The World Team Championships World NBO Teams Trophy
The Round Robin will be played as 16 board matches, 

The QF, SF and Final will be 96 boards 

The Play - Off will be 64 boards

Sunday 27th March Monday 4th,  Tuesday 5th & Wednesday 6th April

Registration Desk Open 15 Swiss Rounds (5 per day)

10.00 10 board matches

Captains meeting & Welcome

17.30 Thursday 7th April

Quarter Final  -  KO 32 Boards (2x16)

Monday 28th & Tuesday 29th March Semifinal  -  KO 32 Boards (2x16)

RR 16 - board matches, three matches BAM for not qualified Teams

10.00 - 12.15

13.30 - 15.45 Friday 8th April

16.15 - 18.30 Final -  KO 48 Boards (3x16)

Play - Off  -  KO 32 Boards (2x16)

Wednesday 30th March BAM for not qualified Teams

RR 16 - board matches, four matches 
10.00 - 12.15 Prize Giving to follow 

13.15 - 15.30

15.50 - 18.05

18.25 - 20.40

Thursday 31st March & Friday 1st April

RR 16 - board matches, three matches 

10.00 - 12.15

13.30 - 15.45

16.15 - 18.30

Saturday 2nd April

RR 16 - boards matches, four matches 

10.00 - 12.15

13.15 - 15.30

15.50 - 18.05

18.25 - 20.40

Sunday 3rd April

RR 16 - boards matches, last three matches 

10.00 - 12.15

13.30 - 15.45

16.15 - 18.30

19.00  -  Qualified Teams Captains Meeting

Monday 4th & Tuesday 5th April

Quarter Finals  -  48 boards each day

10.00 - 12.15

13.30 - 15.45

16.15 - 18.30

Wednesday 6th April

Semifinals  -  48 Boards each day

10.00 - 12.15

13.30 - 15.45

16.15 - 18.30

Thursday 7th April

Semifinals  -  48 Boards each day

10.00 - 12.15

13.15 - 15.30

15.50 - 18.05

Friday 8th April

Final & Play - Off  -  64 Boards

10.00 - 12.15

13.15 - 15.30

15.50 - 18.05

18.25 - 20.40

Saturday 9th April

Finals  32 boards

10.00 - 12.15 

13.15 - 15.30
16.00  -  Prize Giving & Closing 

45th WORLD 2021 BRIDGE TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

SALSOMAGGIORE TERME  -  27th March to 9th April

 SCHEDULE


